COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:) APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN) WATER COMPANY FOR ISSUANCE) OF INDEBTEDNESS AND CONTINUED) PARTICIPATION WITH AMERICAN WATER) CAPITAL CORP.)

CASE NO. 2021-00019

CERTIFICATION OF KATHRYN NASH AND REBECCA BROADDUS

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 4 of the Commission's March 12, 2021 Order in this matter, this is to notify the Commission of Kentucky-American Water Company's contemplated issuance of up to \$19,000,000 to refinance existing debt no sooner than 15 days after the filing of this certification. Kathryn Nash and Rebecca Broaddus hereby certify that, if and when completed, the issuance will be in an amount not to exceed \$19,000,000 and will not cause an excess beyond the total amount of \$68,000,000 authorized in the Order.

Date: Aug 31, 2023

how Noch

Kathryn Nash⁴ President Kentucky-American Water Company

roaddn

Rebécca Broaddus Treasurer Kentucky-American Water Company

Commonwealth of Kentucky)) :ss County of Fayette)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31^{st} day of August, 2023, by Kathryn Nash in her capacity as President of Kentucky-American Water Company.

iller Notary Public

My Commission expires: 7|25|24ID # KYNP9273

Commonwealth of Kentucky)) :ss County of Fayette)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>August</u>, 2023, by Rebecca Broaddus in her capacity as Treasurer of Kentucky-American Water Company.

aron Notary Public

My Commission expires: 7/25/24 ID # KYNP9273